
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
   
       
         
     

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
California Corporations Commissioner  
MICHAEL L. PINKERTON 
Deputy Commissioner
ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717) 
Lead Corporations Counsel
JUDY L. HARTLEY (CA BAR NO. 110628) 
Senior Corporations Counsel
Department of Corporations 
320 West 4th Street, Ste. 750
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344
Telephone: (213) 576-7604 Fax: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Accusation of THE 
CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS 
COMMISSIONER, 
 
  Complainant, 
 

vs. 
 
HIGGINS AND ARTHUR ESCROW 
COMPANY, 
 

Respondent. 

) OAH No.: L-2008070284 
) 
) File No.: 963-2347 
) 
) ORDER DISMISSING NOTICE OF 
) INTENTION TO ISSUE ORDER 
) SUSPENDING ESCROW AGENT’S LICENSE 
) 
) TRIAL DATE: October 9, 2008 
) 
) 
) 

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, and pursuant to the Settlement Agreement entered into 

between the California Corporations Commissioner and Higgins and Arthur Escrow Company on 

August 28, 2008, the Notice of Intention to Issue Order Suspending Escrow Agent’s License issued 

against Higgins and Arthur Escrow Company on May 16, 2008 is hereby dismissed.  This order is 

retroactively effective to August 28, 2008. 

Dated: November 19, 2008 PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
Los Angeles, CA         California Corporations Commissioner 

By_____________________________ 
         Alan S. Weinger 

Lead Corporations Counsel 


	Dated: November 19, 2008      PRESTON DuFAUCHARD  
	   Los Angeles, CA                        California Corporations Commissioner

