1	PRESTON DuFAUCHARD	
2	California Corporations Commissioner MICHAEL L. PINKERTON Deputy Commissioner	
3	ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717) Lead Corporations Counsel JUDY L. HARTLEY (CA BAR NO. 110628) Senior Corporations Counsel	
4		
5	Department of Corporations 320 West 4 th Street, Ste. 750	
6	Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 Telephone: (213) 576-7604 Fax: (213) 576-7181	
7	Attorneys for Complainant	
8		
9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS	
10	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
11		
12	In the Matter of the Accusation of THE CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS) OAH No.: L-2008070284
13	COMMISSIONER,) File No.: 963-2347
14	Complainant,)) ORDER DISMISSING NOTICE OF
15	VS.) INTENTION TO ISSUE ORDER) SUSPENDING ESCROW AGENT'S LICENSE
16)
17	HIGGINS AND ARTHUR ESCROW COMPANY,) TRIAL DATE: October 9, 2008
18	Respondent.)
19		2
20	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, and pursuant to the Settlement Agreement entered into	
21	between the California Corporations Commissioner and Higgins and Arthur Escrow Company on	
22	August 28, 2008, the Notice of Intention to Issue Order Suspending Escrow Agent's License issued	
23	against Higgins and Arthur Escrow Company on May 16, 2008 is hereby dismissed. This order is	
24	retroactively effective to August 28, 2008.	
25	,	N DuFAUCHARD
26	Los Angeles, CA California Corporations Commissioner	
27	By Alan S. Weinger	
28	Lead Corporations Counsel	
	1	